	02-04-2003 1140 TM DOCKET NO. <b>600-0</b>
	DOCKET NO. 600-0 U.S. Department of C
1-6-03	102356094
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents on hand thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roe Hemenway, Izudin Lelic, Ming-Jun Li, Mark J. Soulliere, Daniel J. Tebben and Xuxing Zhao	Name:Corning IncorporatedAddress:Corning, New YorkAdditional name(s) attached?V No
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached 🗾 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	
Execution Date <u>10/30/02, 11/12/02, 11/13/02, 11/14/02</u> and <u>11/15/02</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of this application is <u>04/04/2002</u> .
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/117,598	
Additional Num	bers attached? 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: Daniel P. Malley	7 Total for $(37 \text{ CED } 2.4)$ $(40,00)$
Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00
101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payme Deposit Account No. 50-0289.</li> </ul>
Facsimile: (315) 425-9114	8. Charge Deposit account
03 AWONDAF1 00000089 10117598 21 40.00 39	
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th December 31, 2002
	RÉCEIVED
Daniel P. Malley Reg. No. 43,443	
Daniel P. Malley Reg. No. 43,443 OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)	JAN 0 7 2003

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a **Two-Fiber Optical Shared Protection Ring with Bi-directional 4x4 Optical Switch Fabric**, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

> DATE 1113/02 DATE 1115/02 DATE 1112/02 DATE 1115/02 DATE 1115/02 DATE 1015/02 DATE 1114/02

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 013711 FRAME: 0823

TERRI L GUSTIN Notary Public, State of New York

No 016U6064116 Oualified in Chemung County Commission Expires September 17 20 05

Signed

11/13/02	For Herrenway
Date	Roe Hemenway
Date 11/12/02	Izudin Lelic
Date 11/15/2002	Ming-Jun Li Misuh & Soulliere
Date	Mark J. Soulliere
Oct 30, 2002 Date	Daniel J. Tebben
Date	Xuxing Zhao

State of New York)

: SS.

County of Steuben)

On the <u>3</u> day of <u>November</u> 2002, before me personally came Roe Hemenway known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same. <u>SWN</u> <u>Notary Public</u> <u>IERAL GUSTIN</u> Notary Public <u>State of New York</u>

State of New York)

: SS. County of Steuben)

2002, before me personally came Izudin Lelic known to be the person described in On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

State of New York)

: ss.

County of Steuben)

On the  $\frac{2\pi}{2}$  day of  $\frac{7}{2}$  day of  $\frac{7}{2}$  and  $\frac{1}{2}$  2002, before me personally came Ming-Jun Li known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

77 Dickele M. O. Quel Notary Public

MICHELE N. D'DELL Notary Public, State of Norw York Schuyler County No. 475 2016 Term Expires 5/31/06

PATENT REEL: 013711 FRAME: 0824 State of New York)

: SS.

County of Steuben)

On the  $15^{\text{th}}$  day of  $M_{\text{tenter}}$  2002, before me personally came Mark J. Soulliere known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Arrightentin Notary Public TEARLICE TERRI L GUSTIN ary Public, State of New York No 01GU6064116 Qualified in Chemung County Commission Expires September 17 20 0 5

On the 36 day of 0ckver 2002, before me personally came **Daniel J. Tebben** known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

State of New York)

: ss. County of Steuben)

2002, before me personally came Xuxing Zhao known to be the person described in \_\_\_ day of \_\_ On the and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Date	HEMENWAY ROE B.
11/15/2002 Date	ELICIZUDIN
Date	LI MING-JUN
Date	SOULLIERE MARK J
Date	TEBBEN DANIEL J
Date	ZHAO XUXING
State of New York)	

: ss. County of Steuben)

On the 15 day of 100 2002, before me personally came Hemenway Roe B. known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

State of Minnesota)

: SS.

. .

On the 15 day of <u>Movember</u> 2002, before me personally came Lelic Izudin known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

All and a second	
MELISSA ANN SMI Notan NOTARY PUBLIC	Public
MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2007	<b>K</b>
	ľ

State of New York) : ss.

County of Steuben)

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2002, before me personally came Li Ming-Jun known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Signed this

Date	HEMENWAY ROE B.
Date	LELIC IZUDIN
Date	LI MING-JUN
Date	SOULLIERE MARK J
Date <u>11/14/02</u> Date	TEBBEN DANIEL J ZHAO XUXING

State of New York)

: ss. County of Steuben)

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2002, before me personally came Hemenway Roe B. known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

State of Minnesota)

: ss.

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2002, before me personally came Lelic Izudin known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

State of New York)

: ss. County of Steuben)

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2002, before me personally came Li Ming-Jun known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

State of New York)

: ss. County of Steuben)

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2002, before me personally came Soulliere Mark J known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

State of New York)

: ss. County of Steuben)

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2002, before me personally came Tebben Daniel J known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

State of Michigan)

: ss.

County of Steuben)

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2002, before me personally came Zhao Xuxing known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.